551WATLOW®
Strip/Clamp-On Heaters
Mineral Insulated Strip Heaters ..........................553
Mica Strip Heaters................................................557
375 High-Temperature Strip Heaters..................567
FIREBAR® Clamp-On Heaters .............................575
Thick Film Conduction Heaters ..........................577
Strip/Clamp-On Heaters

¬Type 5-
Tandem with Holes
How to Order
To order stock mica strip heater, specify:
• Quantity
• Watlow code number
Availability
Stock: Same day shipment
Made-to-Order: If stock units do not meet application
needs, Watlow can manufacture mica strip heaters to
special requirements. Please contact your Watlow
representative.
1 (25) 101⁄2 (267) 5 191⁄2 (241.0) 120 250 22 (3.4) 0.42 (0.19) Stock S1J10JU1
101⁄2 (267) 5 191⁄2 (241.0) 240 250 22 (3.4) 0.42 (0.19) Stock S1J10JU2
12 (305) 5 11 (279.0) 120 250 18 (2.8) 0.50 (0.23) Stock S1J12AU1
12 (305) 5 11 (279.0) 240 250 18 (2.8) 0.50 (0.23) Stock S1J12AU2
12 (305) 5 — — 120 150 11 (1.7) 0.50 (0.23) Stock S1J12AU10
12 (305) 5 — — 240 150 11 (1.7) 0.50 (0.23) Stock S1J12AU11
151⁄4 (387) 5 141⁄4 (362.0) 240 500 27 (4.2) 0.63 (0.29) Stock S1J15EU1
177⁄8 (454) 5 167⁄8 (428.6) 120 375 17 (2.6) 0.75 (0.34) Stock S1J17RU1
177⁄8 (454) 5 167⁄8 (428.6) 120 500 22 (3.4) 0.75 (0.34) Stock S1J17RU2
177⁄8 (454) 5 167⁄8 (428.6) 240 500 22 (3.4) 0.75 (0.34) Stock S1J17RU3
21 (533) 5 20 (508.0) 240 650 24 (3.7) 0.87 (0.39) Stock S1J21AU1
233⁄4 (603) 5 223⁄4 (578.0) 120 500 16 (2.5) 0.99 (0.45) Stock S1J23NU1
233⁄4 (603) 5 223⁄4 (578.0) 240 500 16 (2.5) 0.99 (0.45) Stock S1J23NU2
233⁄4 (603) 5 223⁄4 (578.0) 120 750 24 (3.7) 0.99 (0.45) Stock S1J23NU3